In addition to the base and enrolment amounts set out above the amount paid to the Vice Chair shall be 
the enrolment amount above plus the sum of the ADE multiplied by two and one-half cents ($0.025), with 
a minimum of two hundred and fifty dollars ($250) and a maximum of two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500). 

3. Attendance Amount 

Ontario Regulation 357/06 sets out that an attendance amount (limited to $50 per meeting) can be paid 
to a member for attending any meeting of a committee of the Board that is required to be established by 
an Act or a regulation made under the Act.